PRESENTER
MEN
FIM
FIM
FIM
FIM
FIM

MEN
FIM
EEK

SRY
LGM

EMK
JWK
MDN
JGM
AYA
AMK

AK
EOM
EJM

PM

01.
02.
03.
04.
05.
06.

07.
08.
09.

10.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.
19.
20.
21.

NORTH EAST TANZANIA CONFERENCE
YEAR - END EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING
THURSDAY 8" DECEMBER, 2022

AGENDA ITEMS
BLOCK | - PRELIMINARIES
Call to Order
List of Attendees
Mission Statement of the Seventh-day Adventist Church
Adoption of the Daily Schedule
Adoption of Standing and Service Committees

Conflict of Interest Form - Signing

BLOCK Il - OFFICERS’ PRESENTATIONS

President’s Presentation
Secretary’s Report

Treasurer's Report

BLOCK Ill - REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS
Stewardship Report with attachment

Ministerial Secretary Report with attachment
Publishing Report with attachment

Youth Report with attachment

Women Ministries and Children Report
Education and Personal Ministries Reports
Communication Report

Health Ministries Report

BLOCK IV - REPORTS FROM INSITUTIONS
Chome High School Report

Parane High School Report

Suji High School Report

Giti Primary School Report

1

TAB

m > ™ W™ > >

(7 T - B B



PM

MWM/MEN
MEN
MWM/MEN

MWM/MEN

MWM/MEN
LGM
LGM
JGM

FIM

FIM

FIM
FIM
FIM
FIM
FIM
FIM

FIM
EMK

22.

23.
24.
25.

26.

27.
28.
29.
30.

31.

32.

33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.

39.
40.

Same Hill Primary School Report

BLOCK V - MISSION
ECD Mission Impact 2023-2025

Operation Ondoa Watazamaji (OOWA)

God'’s Promised Gift: An Urgent Appeal for Revival,
Reformation, Discipleship, and Evangelism
https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-
content/uploads/2022/10/138G-Gods-Promised-Gift-An-
Urgent-Appeal-for-Reveival-Reformation-Discipleship-and-
Evangelism.pdf

City Sidewalk Evangelism Initiative
https://www.sabbathschoolpersonalministries.org/cse

Back to the Altar: An Inside-Out Revolution
Revival and Reformation
Family Ministries Evangelism 2024 Nurture and Retention

Digital Evangelism

BLOCK VI - POLICY AGENDA
Adoption of GC Policy Amendments

BLOCK VII - CONSENT AGENDA

GC Calendar of Thirteenth Sabbath Offerings — World
2023-2028
GC Calendar of Offerings - World 2023-2024

GC Calendar of Special Days and Events - World 2022-2025
GC Calendar of Authorized Meetings 2022-2025

ECD Calendar of Authorized Meetings 2023

NTUC Calendar of Authorized Meetings

NTUC office 2023 Official Holidays

BLOCK VIl - RECOMMENDATIONS/REPORTS
Encyclopaedia of Seventh-day Adventists - Report

Three Angels’ Messages — Report
https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-
content/uploads/2022/10/110.-22-Annual-Council-

2

T T T T T T =


https://www.sabbathschoolpersonalministries.org/cse
https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/110.-22-Annual-Council-Kenia-Reyes-_-3AM-Report.pdf
https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/110.-22-Annual-Council-Kenia-Reyes-_-3AM-Report.pdf

JGM
JGM
FIM
LGM
FIM

EEK
EEK
EEK
EEK
EEK
EEK
EEK

JGM
LGM
SRY

SRY
SRY
MEN
EMK
EMK
EMK

FIM

FIM

FIM

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.

53.
54.
55.

56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.

63.

64.

Kenia-Reyes- -3AM-Report.pdf

Sabbath School & Personal Ministries Initiatives
Education Board Committee Members
Leadership Summit Resolutions

Ordination Updates

2023 Joint Workers Meetings

BLOCK IX — TREASURY ITEMS

NETC September 2022 Unaudited Financial Statement
NETC 2023 Budget

CFMS Updates

Office building Updates

Multipurpose Hall Updates

Token contribution for Worker's retirement.

Pastors House Contribution

BLOCK V - GENERAL
Adventist Education — Legacy in the Midst of Storms

The importance of Understanding Online Pastoral Care

Outpost Centres International
(https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-
content/uploads/2022/10/129.-22-Annual-Council-Steve-
Dickman- -Outpost-Centers-International-Revised.pdf)

2023 Tithe and Offering Goals
Reviving ATAPE NETC

2030 General Conference Session
Great Controversy Project 2.0 183
Publishing TMI

Spirit of Prophecy Reading - The Great Controversy,
Chapter 36, pp 582-585.

ACMS Updates

Retirement Application Forms

Service Requests


https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/110.-22-Annual-Council-Kenia-Reyes-_-3AM-Report.pdf
https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/129.-22-Annual-Council-Steve-Dickman-_-Outpost-Centers-International-Revised.pdfhttps:/executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/129.-22-Annual-Council-Steve-Dickman-_-Outpost-Centers-International-Revised.pdf
https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/129.-22-Annual-Council-Steve-Dickman-_-Outpost-Centers-International-Revised.pdf
https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/10/129.-22-Annual-Council-Steve-Dickman-_-Outpost-Centers-International-Revised.pdf

FIM

FIM
JGM
FIM

FIM
FIM
JGM
JGM
MDN
MDN
MDN
EMK
LGM
JGM
JGM

JGM
JGM
JGM
JGM
JGM
JGM
JGM
JGM
JGM

JGM
JGM
JGM
JGM
AYA
AYA

65.

66.
67.
68.

69.
70.
/1.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

89.
90.
21.
92.
93.
94.

Service Calls

Distribution of Labour Committee Recommendation
Ngomeni Tanga Project updates

Change of name Kampimbi Church to be Ufunuo
Church
AMR Training Zones and Mihadaratas/Dialogues

Itineraries 2023

NETC Girls Congress 2023

Girls" Students Public Campaigns

NETC Women Congress 2023

Women Public Campaign's Chagga Land (Moshi)
Children Training & Public Campaign

Publishing Council Recommendations

Mission Board Recommendations

Education Board Recommendations

Lay evangelists & Sabbath School Seminar April 04 -
15, 2022
TMI Weekend in Mission

Sabbath School Rale Quarterly 2023

Organizing Companies

Organizing Churches

NETC Un-entered Public Campaigns October 2023
MOTTO: ‘Jiandae Kumuona Mfalme’ 2023

Special Needs Camp Meeting in June, Tanga

Educational Leadership Training January 24 - 25, 2023

NTUC Special Needs Camp meeting, Kohama June
18 — 24, 2023
NTUC Lay Congress July 09 - 15, 2023

Mark Finley Nairobi Satellite September 02 - 16, 2023
NETC Education Board Members 2023 - 2025
Tentative Camp Meeting Schedule 2023
Communication & VOP Plans 2023

GAIN Tanzania April 2023

PQ



AYA 95. GAIN NETC 2023

AYA 96. Plans for Improvement NETC Media Center
AYA 97. Communication Revival week February 08 — 14, 2023
LGM 98. Ministerial & Family Life Ministries Training March 2023
LGM 99. Ministerial Spouses Association & PKs March 25 -26,
2023
LGM 100. ECD Ministerial Advisory Mara Conference February 1
- 6,2023
LGM 101. NTUC/STUM PKs Congress December 25 - 31, 2023.
LGM 102. PKs Coordinator 2023
LGM 103. Ministerial Spouses Association coordinator
JGM 104. In-Service Study program applications
FJM 105. Renewal of Employment Contracts
AMK 106. New Employment Contract
FIM 107. AMR Revival Week Awareness NETC March 11 - 18,
2022.
JWK 108. TUCASA Retreat - April 2 -10, 2023
JWK 109. MG & SYL Advisory April 16 - 22, Hedaru
JWK 110. Conference Youth Camp - June 15 - 24, Kwakoa
JGM 111. Formation of NETC Club Evangelism
JGM 112. NETC HQ Workers Public Evangelism Mgagao
JGM 113. Organizing New Camp Meeting Sites
FIM 114. NETC ADCOM
FIM 115. NTUC EXCOM Representative
FIM 116. School Boards & Committee Chairpersons
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.

125.



126.
127.
128.

KEYS TO THE INITIALS:

MWM - Mark W. Malekana
MEN - Musa E. Nzumbi
FIM - Filbert J. Mwanga
EEK - Eliamini E. Kisimbo
SRY - Solomon R. Yohana
LGM - Leopold G. Mao
JWK - John W. Kimbute
JGM - Jackson G. Mding’i
AMK - Amosi M. Kihedu
AYA - Almodad Y. Amosi
MDN - Mary D. Nchama
AK - Aaron Kameme
EOM - Emmanuel O. Mnkeni
EJM - Edward J. Magori
PM - Philipo Mbwambo

PM - Paminus Mkwema



