## NORTH EAST TANZANIA CONFERENCE YEAR - END EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING THURSDAY 8<sup>TH</sup> DECEMBER, 2022

## **AGENDA ITEMS**

		AGENDATIEWIS	
PRESENTER		BLOCK I - PRELIMINARIES	TAB
MEN	01.	Call to Order	
FJM	02.	List of Attendees	
FJM	03.	Mission Statement of the Seventh-day Adventist Church	
FJM	04.	Adoption of the Daily Schedule	
FJM	05.	Adoption of Standing and Service Committees	
FJM	06.	Conflict of Interest Form - Signing	В
		BLOCK II - OFFICERS' PRESENTATIONS	
MEN	07.	President's Presentation	С
FJM	08.	Secretary's Report	D
EEK	09.	Treasurer's Report	Ε
SRY	10.	<b>BLOCK III - REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS</b> Stewardship Report with attachment	F
LGM	11.	Ministerial Secretary Report with attachment	G
ЕМК	12.	Publishing Report with attachment	НІ
JWK	13.	Youth Report with attachment	JK
MDN	14.	Women Ministries and Children Report	L
JGM	15.	Education and Personal Ministries Reports	М
ΑΥΑ	16.	Communication Report	Ν
ΑΜΚ	17.	Health Ministries Report	0
		BLOCK IV - REPORTS FROM INSITUTIONS	
AK	18.	Chome High School Report	R
EOM	19.	Parane High School Report	R

EJM20.Suji High School ReportPM21.Giti Primary School Report

R

S

PM 22. Same Hill Primary School Report

MWM/MEN	23.	<b>BLOCK V - MISSION</b> ECD Mission Impact 2023-2025		
MEN	24.	Operation Ondoa Watazamaji (OOWA)		
MWM/MEN	25.	God's Promised Gift: An Urgent Appeal for Revival, <u>Reformation, Discipleship, and Evangelism</u> <u>https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2022/10/138G-Gods-Promised-Gift-An-</u> <u>Urgent-Appeal-for-Reveival-Reformation-Discipleship-and-</u> <u>Evangelism.pdf</u>		
MWM/MEN	26.	City Sidewalk Evangelism Initiative https://www.sabbathschoolpersonalministries.org/cse		
MWM/MEN	27.	Back to the Altar: An Inside-Out Revolution		
LGM	28.	Revival and Reformation		
LGM	29.	Family Ministries Evangelism 2024 Nurture and Retention		
JGM	30.	Digital Evangelism		
		BLOCK VI - POLICY AGENDA		
FJM	31.	Adoption of GC Policy Amendments	UV	
		BLOCK VII - CONSENT AGENDA		
FJM	32.	GC Calendar of Thirteenth Sabbath Offerings – World 2023-2028	W	
FJM	33.	GC Calendar of Offerings - World 2023-2024	W	
FJM	34.	GC Calendar of Special Days and Events - World 2022-2025	W	
FJM	35.	GC Calendar of Authorized Meetings 2022-2025	W	
	36.	ECD Calendar of Authorized Meetings 2023	W	
FJM				
FJM FJM	37.	NTUC Calendar of Authorized Meetings	W	

# BLOCK VIII – RECOMMENDATIONS/REPORTS

FJM	39.	Encyclopaedia of Seventh-day Adventists - Report
EMK	40.	Three Angels' Messages – Report https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp- content/uploads/2022/10/11022-Annual-Council-

Kenia-Reyes-\_-3AM-Report.pdf

- JGM 41. Sabbath School & Personal Ministries Initiatives
- JGM 42. Education Board Committee Members
- FJM 43. Leadership Summit Resolutions
- LGM 44. Ordination Updates
- FJM 45. 2023 Joint Workers Meetings

#### **BLOCK IX – TREASURY ITEMS**

EEK	46.	NETC September 2022 Unaudited Financial Statement	
EEK	47.	NETC 2023 Budget	
EEK	48.	CFMS Updates	
EEK	49.	Office building Updates	
EEK	50.	Multipurpose Hall Updates	
EEK	51.	Token contribution for Worker's retirement.	
EEK	52.	Pastors House Contribution	
		BLOCK V - GENERAL	
JGM	53.	Adventist Education – Legacy in the Midst of Storms	
LGM	54.	The importance of Understanding Online Pastoral Care	
SRY	55.	Outpost Centres International ( <u>https://executivecommittee.adventist.org/wp-</u> <u>content/uploads/2022/10/12922-Annual-Council-Steve-</u> <u>DickmanOutpost-Centers-International-Revised.pdf</u> )	
SRY	56.	2023 Tithe and Offering Goals	
SRY	57.	Reviving ATAPE NETC	
MEN	58.	2030 General Conference Session	
EMK	59.	Great Controversy Project 2.0 183	
EMK	60.	Publishing TMI	
EMK	61.	Spirit of Prophecy Reading - The Great Controversy, Chapter 36, pp 582-585.	
FJM	62.	ACMS Updates	
FJM	63.	Retirement Application Forms	
FJM	64.	Service Requests	

FJM	65.	Service Calls	
FJM	66.	Distribution of Labour Committee Recommendation	
JGM	67.	Ngomeni Tanga Project updates	
FJM	68.	Change of name Kampimbi Church to be Ufunuo	
FJM	69.	Church MR Training Zones and Mihadaratas/Dialogues	
FJM	70.	Itineraries <b>2023</b>	
JGM	71.	NETC Girls Congress 2023	
JGM	72.	Girls' Students Public Campaigns	
MDN	73.	NETC Women Congress 2023	
MDN	74.	Women Public Campaign's Chagga Land (Moshi)	
MDN	75.	Children Training & Public Campaign	
EMK	76.	Publishing Council Recommendations	
LGM	77.	Mission Board Recommendations	
JGM	78.	Education Board Recommendations	
JGM	79.	Lay evangelists & Sabbath School Seminar <b>April 04 –</b> 15, 2022	
JGM	80.	TMI Weekend in Mission	
JGM	81.	Sabbath School Rale Quarterly 2023	
JGM	82.	Organizing Companies	
JGM	83.	Organizing Churches	
JGM	84.	NETC Un-entered Public Campaigns October 2023	
JGM	85.	MOTTO: 'Jiandae Kumuona Mfalme' 2023	
JGM	86.	Special Needs Camp Meeting in June, Tanga	
JGM	87.	Educational Leadership Training <b>January 24 – 25, 2023</b>	
JGM	88.	NTUC Special Needs Camp meeting, Kahama <b>June</b> 1 <b>8 – 24, 2023</b>	
JGM	89.	NTUC Lay Congress <b>July 09 – 15, 2023</b>	
JGM	90.	Mark Finley Nairobi Satellite September 02 - 16, 2023	
JGM	91.	NETC Education Board Members 2023 - 2025	
JGM	92.	Tentative Camp Meeting Schedule 2023	
ΑΥΑ	93.	Communication & VOP Plans 2023	
ΑΥΑ	94.	GAiN Tanzania <b>April 2023</b>	

ΑΥΑ	95.	GAIN NETC <b>2023</b>
ΑΥΑ	96.	Plans for Improvement NETC Media Center
ΑΥΑ	97.	Communication Revival week February 08 – 14, 2023
LGM	98.	Ministerial & Family Life Ministries Training March 2023
LGM	99.	Ministerial Spouses Association & PKs March 25 - 26,
LGM	100.	<ul> <li>2023</li> <li>ECD Ministerial Advisory Mara Conference February 1</li> <li>- 6, 2023</li> </ul>
LGM	101.	NTUC/STUM PKs Congress <b>December 25 – 31, 2023</b> .
LGM	102.	PKs Coordinator <b>2023</b>
LGM	103.	Ministerial Spouses Association coordinator
JGM	104.	In-Service Study program applications
FJM	105.	Renewal of Employment Contracts
AMK	106.	New Employment Contract
FJM	107.	AMR Revival Week Awareness NETC <b>March 11 – 18</b> , <b>2022.</b>
JWK	108.	TUCASA Retreat - April 2 -10, 2023
JWK	109.	MG & SYL Advisory April 16 - 22, Hedaru
JWK	110.	Conference Youth Camp - June 15 - 24, Kwakoa
JGM	111.	Formation of NETC Club Evangelism
JGM	112.	NETC HQ Workers Public Evangelism Mgagao
JGM	113.	Organizing New Camp Meeting Sites
FJM	114.	NETC ADCOM
FJM	115.	NTUC EXCOM Representative
FJM	116.	School Boards & Committee Chairpersons
	117.	
	118.	
	119.	
	120.	
	121.	
	122.	
	123.	
	124.	
	125.	

126. 127. 128.

### **KEYS TO THE INITIALS:**

MWM	-	Mark W. Malekana
MEN	-	Musa E. Nzumbi
FJM	-	Filbert J. Mwanga
EEK	-	Eliamini E. Kisimbo
SRY	-	Solomon R. Yohana
LGM	-	Leopold G. Mao
JWK	-	John W. Kimbute
JGM	-	Jackson G. Mding'i
АМК	-	Amosi M. Kihedu
AYA	-	Almodad Y. Amosi
MDN	-	Mary D. Nchama
AK	-	Aaron Kameme
EOM	-	Emmanuel O. Mnkeni
EJM	-	Edward J. Magori
PM	-	Philipo Mbwambo
PM	-	Paminus Mkwema